

Goa Univer Taleigao Plateau 403 Goa, In

Tel: 8669609093

State Public University since 1985

Email: rdrm@unigoa.ac. Website: www.unigoa.ac.i

Date: 09.12.2022.

## No. GU/DTT-RDRM/RIF/PP/SPAS/2022/87,

## ORDER

Sanction of the Vice-Chancellor is hereby conveyed to Dr. Prabhakar Palni, Assistant Professor, School of Physical & Applied Sciences, Goa University to utilise cash equivalent of 50 points of his Research Incentive Fund to present results at XXV DAE-BRNS High Energy Physics Symposium-2022 from 12th December to 16th December, 2022 at IISER, Mohali and attend QCD with Electron Ion Collider (QEIC)-II workshop of EIC Collaboration India from 18th December to 20th December, 2022 at IIT Delhi.

For the above purpose, he is sanctioned:

- 1. TA/DA as per rules of the Goa University.
- 2. Accommodation charges as applicable.
- 3. Registration fees of Rs. 11,000/-.

The bills should be submitted within one month from the date of completion of return journey, along with a detailed report of the conference/presentation. A copy of report of the conference/presentation including the participation certificate/and other documents should be submitted to D-IQA.

The expenditure may be debited from the B.H.-P-34(8) (7) Research Incentive Fund of Dr. Prabhakar Palni, limited to cash equivalent of 50 points (i.e. Rs.50, 000/-).

Dy. Registrar (Directorates)

Dr. Prabhakar Palni, Assistant Professor, SPAS, Goa University.

Copy to:

1. Dean, SPAS, Goa University. 2. F.O. 7

3. D-IQA

4. JR (Admn).

4. JR (Admn)
5. Office file.